
State of Florida 
--, --~ 

Commissioners: 

SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF RECORDS & 

J. TERRY DEASON REPORTING 
JULIA L. JOHNSON BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIANE K. KIESLING DIRECTOR 
JOE GARCIA (904) 488-8371 

~ublit 6erbict QCommisston 

January 9, 1996 

Mr. Randy Briley 

Capital City Bank 

Post Office Box 900 

Tallahassee, Florida 32302 


Re: 	 Escrow Account No.  - St. George Island 
Utility Company, Ltd. (Docket No. 940109-WU) 

Dear Mr. Briley: 

Enclosed are the following documents: 

(1) 	 request for release of escrowed funds from St. George Island Utility 
Company, Ltd., 

(2) 	 approval of each disbursement and amount thereof from Florida 
Public Service Commission, 

(3) 	 affidavit from St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. stating names 
of all parties owed (in this case, Jim Stidham & Associates, Inc.), 
amount owed to each, and lien waiver from each, and 

(4) 	 evidence of the proper payment of all prior disbursements. 

These documents are required, pursuant to Commission Order No. PSC-94-1383-FOF­
WU, before escrowed funds can be released . In this instance, funds in the amount of 
$2,883 .75should be released from Escrow Account No. . 

Please 	do not hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~E.c..~ 
'IZa;~~, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 
cc: 	 Troy Rendell 
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD • TALLAHASSEE' ff~(}239l)c0850S; R£'P ORT \t~ G 
An Affirmative ActionfEqual Opporrunity Employer 



k &%ice Cammtsrs'ion 
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DATE: January 5,1996 
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
FROM: Charles H. Hill, Director, Division of Water and W a s t e w a t e r K  
RE: St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd. 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~ 

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-94-1383-FOF-WU, issued November 14,1994, St. George 
Island Utility Company, Ltd., was ordered to escrow all service availability charges to ensure 
that monies were available for capital improvements. Further, the order indicates that 
before funds may be released, the account administrator shall receive: 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 

a written request for release of such funds from St. George; 
written approval of each disbursement and the amount thereof from this Commission; 
an affidavit from St. George stating the names of all parties owed, the amount owed 
to each and a lien waiver from each, and; 
evidence of the proper payment of all prior disbursements. 

This office received a request to release $2,883.75 payable to Jim Stidham & 
Associates, Inc. from St. George's escrow account. My staff has reviewed the request and 
has determined that the request satisfies all requirements of Order No. PSC-94-1383-FOF- 
WU. Therefore, I have attached a request to release the above requested funds to 
Baskerville- Donovan, Inc. for the following invoices: 

Invoice # 

95-703 

Amount 

$ 2,883.75 

The attached documentation, in its entirety, should be sent to Capital City Bank for 
release of funds from Account No. . 

Attachments 

cc: Troy Rendell 



St. George Island Utility Co., Ltd. 
3848 Killearn Court 

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
(904) 668-0440 (904) 927-2648 

2 3 . 4 5  

December 18, 1995 

Mr. Charles H. Hill 
Director 
Division of Water and Wastewater 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 940109-WU-Petition for interim and 
permanent rate increase in Franklin Countv 

Dear Mr. Hill: 

We hereby request the release of payable to Jim 
Stidham h Associates, Inc. from our nt established 
pursuant to PSC Order 94-1383-FOF-WU. 
documentation is enclosed: 

The following 

1. 
2.  Affidavit of amount due; 
3. Agreement for Release of Lien; 
4. PSC approval of disbursement; and 
5. 

Utility company's request for release of funds; 

Evidence of proper payment of all prior disbursement was 
furnished to you with our request dated November 21, 
1995. There have been no requests since that date. 

Please let me know if you require additional information to 
approve this disbursement. 

Sandra M. Chase 

Enclosures 



ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY COMPANY, LTD. 

REQUEST FOR RELEASE OF FUNDS FROM ESCROW ACCOUNT 

Approval is hereby granted for the disbursement of $2,883.75 
payable to the order of Jim Stidham h Associates, Inc. and St. 
George Island Utility Company, he escrow account at 
Capital City Bank, Account No. . 

ST. GEORG 



AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF LEON 

The undersigned hereby confirms that St. George Island 
Utility Company, Ltd. has an invoice from Jim Stidham & 
Associates, Inc. in the total amount of $2,883.75. 
is seeking disbursement from its escrow account in the amount of 
$2,883.75 for the invoice attached as Exhibit "A. 

The utility 

Wianesses: ST. GEORGE 

ame of Witness: /, e&, 'b-..L- 1< >Q.& I, (i A 
Name of Witness: 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this E day of 
December, 1995 by Gene D. Brown, who s personally known to me 
and who did not take an oath. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 



0. ' . . ' e  * . '  
T- a m k  ISLANb UTILITY CO., LTD. 

CAPITAL ClTY BANK 
P.O. BOX 12903 

TMLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32317 

- COMPOSITE EXHIBIT "A" - 
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PROJECT PROPOSAL - 
Client: Mt. Uana Brown 

61. CIeorge I r h d  Utility Comprrry, Ud. 
3848 Kuld(un court 
TdlahrUeo, Plotida 32306 

Cotdact Penon: Lsr Thomu Concultin8 E a i l ~ ~ n  

Job #Iter St. George IrlLnb Utlllty Conipwy, Ud. 
St. a e O ~ e  hlud, Florldr 

Propornl Ditei Aumd 2,1995 

Job DcCcdptlom 
On July 26,1995, a prCliminlry me&# w u  held 4 t h  peitaormd of tho NotthwW Plotklr 
WMCr D W d  (NWFWMD) -8 & p l d  pWdt t M d l f l C l t l b l l  MqIlW 
dth@ conumpdw UN hdt bt tk l k v b  &t&#Sd #it& fidMHfid hi thh MMdItg tlrW 
&everrl ltemr that tha Didrid would bb 10OktI18 fbt In otdet 16 rpprov4 Wy hrwus h 
pdnnltttd withdrawal, Thare hem8 nro U:td bdow: 
1) NWF'WMD want1 "zero" lmprd to the exlatlnjj well: pumping on th6 p & h U ~ h  

(including ud Point well:); 
2) A monitoring plan will nMd to b0 rubdtted with thd rpplitltlon; 
3) Monitor wdl: will nWd to b8 oonrtnrctpd at th8 Umo of conbtmdon of 4 hrth 

#yrm wall. 
r) The# wdlr wlll need to be 1 d m u m  of 4 In&) Id diuwttr urb b0 

conatnaoted Wlu to the w c t i o n  well:. 
b) A minimum of two Won4 one new mthm point, onb cut at point an w, 
C) miatiiqdambauned br monitorlnp ifthay w tbufid to meat monitothr) 

objwtlwr of wdl locrtlon md conrttuction; 
d) M8trid antIclp&te8 blrnnull mpllng of welln. 

There are roveral rltmativo atrategiw to minimlze impact on the hlrtirrg wall:. #om6 ot  
thu6 methodr arm to: 
1) Drill a new well fc lr  ennpueh awry 6om the SxiaUng wtdla 80 that no impact I: 
2) R ~ I W  the pumpiq of the (alrdhy wdi(:) urd plur the new wen at n ~ltt#t d i w w  

than that d a t W  In itm OM. 
3) Vulour plan, concdng mkl@lntennixing Wat& with t b  Brrtpint @ydm urd/ot 

the new p r i m  ayrtem. 
III ode# to determlne the moat 0 0 1  e W v e  method Cbr produclng lcro Impact en &ddrtln(l 
wdla, all method# mud be analyzed fbr project costs and method fbraibillty. 

JIM STlDHAM & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

P.O. BOX tsIMl TALLAHASSEE, PLOltDA 3231s TkLEPHONE: 9W19-90f8 .. 



August 2,1995 
Page Two 

Cost Propoarl: 

JIM STlDh4M ASSOCUTkS, WC. 
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BILL 
TO. hr. Gene Brown 

3848 Killearn Court 
Tallahassee, Florida 
32308 

JIM STIIYUAM 6, ASSoCIAtU, IN& 
POSTOFFICE 13881 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32317.wi 

TELEPHONE 904/2'2Z2-3975 I ~ V O I C ~ ~ U M B E ~ :  9j-7,jj FAX Wit3881 050Q 

PROJ. 
SITE: ST GBORGB IS- 

UTILITIES 

I 

DUEDATE: 12/28/95 Job/Order No.: 784001 
TERMS: NET 30 

ITEM I.D. / DESCRIPTION 

PROF GEOLOGIST 

ZOMPUTER OPERATOR 
(W.ROLLINS)37.75HRS @ $75/HR 

(P . HUTCHERSON) 1.5 HRS @ $35/HR 

INVOICE TOTAL: $2883.75 
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLIED: 1185.00 

BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE: $1698.75 

All past dde invoices  rill be BUbj@& kd a 
finance charge of 1.5% compo~Inded fR6iikhiy1 

NET 

2831.25 

52.50 

1185 . O O -  

..., 



AGREEMENT FOR 
RELEASE OF LIEN 

The undersigned, JIM STIDHAM & ASSOCIATES, INC., for and in 

consideration of the sum of Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty 

Three Dollars and seventy-five cents ($2,883.75) and other good 

and valuable consideration to be disbursed to the undersigned 

from the escrow account of St. George Island Utility Company, 

Ltd. upon approval by the Florida Public Service Commission of 

the disbursement, hereby agrees to waive, release, remise and 

relinquish its right to claim or demand the sum of $2,883.15, 

upon full payment for the work performed and materials furnished 

as described in the invoice attached hereto as Composite Exhibit 

uuA," for modification of the Northwest Florida Water Management 

District consumptive use permit, as a prerequisite to the 

permitting and construction of a fourth well. 

/qzL day of December, 1995. Dated this 

JIM STIDHAM & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF LEON 

ing inst ument was ack wledged b ore. e this 

of Jim Stidham & A s k s ,  1- 
The , 1995, by Lz I as e* personally known to me and who did not take an oath. 

NOTARY PmLfC d 



- COMPOSITE EXHIBIT "A" - 



Client: 

- ... . flm -- 

PROJECT PROPOSAL 

Mr. sane Brown 
St. Oeorm Island UtUity Compmy, Ud. 
3848 mm court 
TIUahrue~, Ploddm 32308 

Contact Pmon: Lw Tbamu Cowultlng Engineen 

Job Slte; St. George Idand Utillty Company, Ltd. 
St. a e 0 ~ 0  Idmd, Florida 

PropwJ Date: Augud 2, 1995 

Job Dwdptlon: 
On July 26,1995. a prouminuy m d n g  was hold with pcmonnd of tho Northweu Florida 
Wuer Manqmmt IWid (NWWMD) C ~ W ~ I I B  r plund  p d t  modifidon qw 
Of m f b W d  rite. 1 h l t b d  hr thi8 bWhg WN 
reverrl ltemr that tho Dada would bo looklng tbr in order to approve any I~L-WM in 
p&Od withdrawal. Thane hema uo lirtod below: 
1) NWPWMD wurt~ *zero" impact to tho existing well8 pumping on the pmlnm~la 

(indudhe Eut Point mUr); 
2) A monltodng plan will need to be mbdtted with the rpplicrtion; 
3) Monitor w& will need to be cotutn~ct@ at tho time of conrtnrction of 8 tburth 

ryrtam well. 
a) Thew w& wlU naud to be a mintmum of 4 Inchor in diMacr urd bo 

conrtnrotsd Jmilu to the production well#, 
b) A minimum of two wells, ono nw southern point, one cut of point on bay; 
c) €Wing wdlc curbe uwd for monitoring ifthoy are bund to me& monitoring 

objbotiMr of wsdl location and conatmation; 
d) Mrtrirrt mtidprtoa biannual ramplins ofwollr. 

C0llmtlrUtVC UW hdt %II. th 

Thero are raveral alternative atrategior to minimizo impnot on tho exlsting wd8. Some of 
tho# mothodr uo to: 
1) 
2) Ralucs tho punpins ofthe well(8) and plan the now well at a clom dirtam 

3) VarioUa pluu mlXlne/intormMng watw with the Eutpoint ayatem d o t  

In odar to determlne tho most colt oftbctivo method for producing zero lmprct on exiw 
wdlr, all methods mult bo suulyted for proJect costs and method fbuiblllty. 

Drill a new well fht enQugh awry &om the Cnrirtlng wdlr 80 ha! no hpMt 18 $It; 

t b  that determined in itom ono. 

tho now p r i m  ryrcem. 

JIM STIDHAM & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
-m 

P.O. BOX 131161 TALLAIIASSEE, FLORIDA 32317 TELEPHONE: Wl/lll-S97$ 



Aup# 2,1995 
Pago Two 

Tblc propoial la to perform rite moddin# tor the following rcrnariorr 
1) 

2) 

detennbe the mblmum dlrt.ne(, mcy h m  mhhg w e b  tbat the new well wlll 
need to be InCtaMM in order to produce n@lfiible impact at full capacity wltb 
erlrtlng wclb In uaei 
dctcm&e tbr mlnjmum d h n w  may ltom arbun~ well8 that the new w d  wUI 
nesd to be inrtrlled In order to produce negligible impact bt b U  capacity wit4 
one ofthe exbtlag ndlr (2SO ~ p m )  out or8edcei 

Upon oomplstion of Mcwork. a letter rsport will bo generated with nupa of drawdown and 
the pmdlaod dint- fbr now well conatNNation. Uring thlr data, Mr. Thoma) will be ab10 
to p&rm cod andym ConcemlnE project altwnrtiver. 

Upon completion of thir work, JSA can work with Mr. Thonu in preparing a monltodng 
plan m d  completion of tho detailed modeling and reporting which will be roquired fbr 
conumpdve uls Modlflcltion app)icrtiqrr. A detailed proporal for PsrformInB thir work will 
ba providod sfta a docidon ir terchtd o o m l n g  the aolelacted project rrltma(ivq hoWef, 
cornpledon of the monitorltq plan and modding baaed on the c h o w  well l a d o n  u 
ertLnated at $2,000 to 53,000. 

An mtimeted cod of work hac beon dwetoprd baaed on performing th6 above r & d  
tukr. Thin coat is $1,185.00, to be pdd In advraos. 

AddiUdwarlrWhlchmryberequ~ uch umdngawith  the Northwort FlorMo WUCr 
htwgmmtDimrjctpmxom4, c h a n ~ t o  the d bwd on dterod groundwatm uw drtr, 
e&. wia be bilisd to the dent In rccoddan~ with the rttached Soh8dule of ProWod F W  
in addidon to thic errtbnrted coat of work. Additional work will not bo u n d m  until the 
awpa of aedcea  and cort aro approved, in writing, by the Client. 

JIM STIDHAM & ASSOCIATES, WC. 



, - 88/82/1995 15:29 9646ei856e 
- . J  

68/82/1995 11: 82 9846818568 - ' b  

PAGE e1 

P a  94 



JIM STIOHAM B ASSOCIATES, INC. 
POSTOFFICE 13861 

TAUAHASSEE. FLORIDA 323173881 
TELEPHONE 6IW222.3975 

FAX : BC4/681-0560 I b O I C E  NUMBER: 9 5 - 7 0 j 

BILL 
T O  Mr. Gene Brown 

3848 Killearn Court 
Tallahassee, Florida 

PROJ. 
SITE: ST GEORGE ISLAND 

UTILITIES 

32308 I I  
I I I 

CUST1.D.: 784367 
P.O. NUMBER: 

DUEDATE: 12/28/95 Job/Order No.: 784001 
TERMS: NET 30 

ITEM I.D. I DESCRIPTION 

PROF GEOLOGIST 

COMPUTER OPERATOR 
(W.ROLLINS)37.75HRS 0 $75/HR 

(P.HUTCHERSON)1.5 HRS @ $35/HR 

INVOICE TOTAL: $2883.75 
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLIED: 1185.00 

A l l  past due invoices will be subject to a 
finance charge of 1.5% compounded monthly. 

NET 

2831.25 

52.50 

1185.00- 

1698 A 75 

it39 



Commissioners: 
SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN 
J.TERRY DEASON 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KIESLING 
JOE GARCIA 

- 
state of Florida 

DMSION OF RECORDS 8c 
REPORTING 
BLANCA S. BAY0 
DIRECTOR 
(904) 413-6770 

ST. GEORGE ISLAND UTILITY COMPANY, LTD. 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
APPROVAL OF 

ESCROW ACCOUNT DISBURSEMENT 

January 9,1996 

ACCOUNT NO. 

The Florida Public Service Commission hereby approves the following disbursement of 
escrow funds under the service availability escrow account referenced above, between 
Capital City Bank, St. George Island Utility Company, Ltd., and the Florida Public Service 
Commission. 

Disburse funds totaling exactly $2,883.75 to: 

Jim Stidham & Associates, Inc. 
Post Office Box 13861 
Tallahassee, Florida 32317-3861 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Blanca S. Bay6 \I - -  

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 323994850 
An Afturmtivc oPP0- SmPloYer 




